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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the students appearing for Industrial Training Institute (ITI) exams are given the facility of revaluation;

(b) if so, the detail thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for not extending this facility by the National Council for Vocational Training to students?

Answer

MINISTRY OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a to b) At present, the following norms have been prescribed by National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) for re-evaluation of answer sheets of students of ITIs appearing at examinations:

(i) Re-evaluation of answer sheets is not permissible.

(ii) In case of failed candidates, the answer sheets would only be checked to the extent of re-totaling the marks and the portion left unmarked, if any.

(iii) For this purpose, a fee of Rs. 10/- is charged per paper from the failed candidates only.

(iv) For other students, a fee of Rs. 25/- is charged for carrying out
(ii) above.

(v) The time limit for application for such re-evaluation is one month from the date of declaration of results.

(c) The Sub-Committee of NCVT for norms and courses has approved the proposal for re-evaluation of answer sheets of All India Trade Test during its meeting held on 13.02.2013.
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